## AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 115– 51

OFFERED BY MR. NUNES OF CALIFORNIA

Page 3, beginning line 10, strike "section 104 or 304" and insert "section 104 or 303".

Strike section 102.

Page 7, line 17, insert "initially" before "accesses".

Page 23, line 12, strike "a reference to" and all that follows through "conducted," on line 15 and insert "a reference to, but are not to or from, a target of an acquisition authorized under subsection (a),".

Page 23, line 22, strike "reference to" and all that follows through "conducted." on page 24, line 2, and insert "a reference to, but is not to or from, a target of an acquisition authorized under section 702(a) of the Foreign Intelligence Surveillance Act of 1978 (50 U.S.C. 1881a(a)).".

Page 28, line 22, insert "the" before "Director".

Page 29, beginning line 25, strike "reference to" and all that follows through "conducted." on page 30, line 4, and insert "a reference to, but is not to or from, a target of an acquisition authorized under subsection (a).".

Page 30, line 17, strike "702(g) of such Act (50 U.S.C. 1881a(g))" and insert "702(h) of such Act (50 U.S.C. 1881a(h))".

Page 32, beginning line 14, strike "persons who were subject to" and insert "subjects targeted by".

Strike section 207.

## $\times$